Russell Admin Building

July 17,

2024

The meeting was called to order at 7:02 pm by Chairperson Port. Trustees Rambo and Mueller were present.

Invited Guests in Attendance: Barry Rogers, Chair, Russell Zoning Commission.

The purpose of this meeting is to interview applicants for a volunteer position on the Russell Township Zoning Commission.

EXECUTIVE SESSION: Mr. Rambo made the motion to move into executive session to consider the employment of a public employee pursuant to ORC 121.22 (G) (1). Mr. Mueller seconded the motion and it passed unanimously.

The meeting moved into executive session at 7:03 pm.

Mr. Rambo made the motion to return to the regular session. Mr. Mueller seconded the motion and it passed unanimously.

The meeting returned to regular session at 8:29 pm.

APPOINTMENT TO THE ZONING COMMISSION: Mr. Rambo made the motion to accept Shannon Stanich to be appointed to the Russell Zoning Commission to fill the current vacancy for the remainder of the term. Ms. Port seconded the motion, and the votes are as follows: Mr. Mueller abstained; Mr. Rambo yes; Ms. Port yes; and the motion passed.

Mr. Rambo made the motion to adjourn. Ms. Port seconded the motion and it passed unanimously.

The meeting was adjourned at 8:30 pm.

Kristina Port, Chair

Karen Walder, Fiscal Officer